
GOVERMNENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1954

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 JULY, 2016


EAST-WEST CORRIDOR PROJECT


1954.  KUMARI SUSHMITA DEV:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

              औ
be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of East-West Corridor Project from May 2014 in Assam, particularly in the

District of Cachar and Dima Hasao; and


(b) the time by which it is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (b) Madam, present Status of East-West Corridor project with National Highways

Authority of India (NHAI) in the state of Assam is placed at Annexure.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1954 ANSWERED ON

28.07.2016 ASKED BY KUMARI SUSHMITA DEV REGARDING ‘EAST-WEST CORRIDOR PROJECT’


Sl.

No

Project NH No.

(Old /

New)

District Total Length

(Km)

Length

completed up

to April,

2014 (Km)

Length

completed

from May,

2014 to June,

2016 (Km)

Total length

completed

(Km)

Likely

completion

date

Remarks

1 4 laning from WB Border

(Srirampur) to Kochugaon section (AS-12)

31C / 27 Kokrajhar (BTC) 30.000 27.595 0.000 27.595  - Project terminated

w.e.f. 29.03.2016

2 4 laning from Kachugaon to Karigaon section (AS-11)

31C / 27 29.715 25.053 4.662 29.715 Sep-16 Work under

progress.

3 4 laning from Karigaon to Rakhaldobi section (AS-10)

31C / 27 Bongaigaon &

Chirang (BTC)

32.683 28.550 3.983 32.533 Sep-16 Work under

progress.

4 4 laning from Rakhaldobi to

Patiladoha section (AS-09)

31 / 27 Bongaigaon   21.500 21.500 0.000 21.500  - Project Completed

5 4 laning from Patiladoha to

Kaljhar section (AS-08)

31 / 27 Barpeta & Baska

(BTC)

30.000 30.000 0.000 30.000  - Project Completed

6 4 laning from Kaljhar to

Patacharkuchi section (AS-07)

31 / 27 Barpeta  27.300 22.100 0.990 23.090 Dec-16 Work under

progress.

7 4 laning from Patacharkuchi to Nalbari section(AS-06)

31 / 27 Nalbari &

Baska (BTC)

24.700 23.900 0.200 24.100 Sep-16

8 4 laning from Nalbari to Puthimari section (AS-05)

31 / 27 Nalbari & Kamrup

(Rural)

28.000 24.250 3.750 28.000  - Project

Substantially

Completed

9 4 laning from Puthimari to Amingaon section (AS-04)

31 / 27 Kamrup (Rural)     26.814 21.750 5.064 26.814  - Project

Substantially

Completed

10 Construction of New

Brahamaputra Bridge

(Amingaon to Jalukbari) (AS-28)

31 / 27 Kamrup (Metrol)     4.700 0.300 2.980 3.280 Sep-16 Work under

progress.

11 4 laning of Guwahati Bypass 37 / 27 18.000 18.000 0.000 18.000  - Project Completed

12 4 laning from Khanapara

(Guwahati) to Sonapur (AS-03)

37 / 27 19.100 18.000 0.900 18.900 Sep-16 Work under

progress.

13 4 laning from Sonapur to Jagiroad section (AS-20)

37 / 27 22.000 21.260 0.380 21.640 Sep-16 Work under

progress.

14 4 laning from Jagirod to Dharmatul section (AS-19)

37 / 27 Morigaon 25.500 24.870 0.630 25.500  - Project

Substantially


Completed

15 4 laning from Dharmaful to Raha section (AS-02)

37 / 27 Morigaon &

Nagaon

24.500 23.860 0.640 24.500 Sep-16 Work under

progress.

16 4 laning from Raha to Nagaon section (i/c Naogaon Bypass)

(AS-18)

37 / 27 Nagaon 23.663 23.663 0.000 23.663  - Project Completed

17 4 laning from Naogaon to Doboka section   (AS-17)

36 / 27 30.362 30.362 0.000 30.362  - Project Completed

18 4 laning from Doboka to Lanka section (i/c Daboka Bypass)

(AS-16)

54 / 27 24.032 24.032 0.000 24.032  - Project Completed

19 4 laning from Lanka to Udali section (AS-15)

54 / 27 18.000 18.000 0.000 18.000  - Project Completed

20 4 laning from Udali to Manderdisa (Lumding) section

(AS-27)

54 / 27 20.500 13.500 5.000 18.500 Dec-16 Incessant  rain

since April, 2016

has affected the

progress of work 21 4 laning from Manderdisa

(Lumding) to Hatikhali section(AS-26)

54 / 27 Dima Hasao 22.900 11.150 9.530 20.680 Dec-16

22 4 laning from Hatikhali to Lailing section(AS-25)

54 / 27 27.600 10.000 13.290 23.290 Mar-17

23 4 laning from Lailing to Maibong section (AS-24)

54 / 27 15.550 13.700 1.285 14.985 Dec-16

24 4 laning from Maibong to Narimbanglo section (AS-23)

54 / 27 15.570 14.250 0.550 14.800 Sep-16

25 4 laning from Narimbanglo to Jatinga section (AS-22)

54 / 27 23.380 14.695 5.050 19.745 Mar-17

26 4 laning from Jatinga to Harangajao section (AS-21)

54 / 27 25.190 4.000 0.000 4.000 Slow progress by the contractor.


Notice under clause 46.1 under

GCC of Contract Agreement served to contractor by the

Engineer, M/s ICT Pvt. Ltd.


LA, Landslide & sinking zone has affected the progress

27 4 laning from Balachera to

Silchar section (AS-01)

54 / 27 Cachar 25.760 25.760 0.000 25.760  - Project Completed

Total     637.019 534.100 58.884 592.984


*****

